Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-03-20	A 3864 (4684 166 (474)	SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTI	Patent and	F COMMERCE Trademark Offici 6181/OL968	
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	1023783	93	cached origina	I documents or c	opy there	eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2/25/8	Name and a	address of re	eceiving party(	es):		
Yun-Hi LEE; Byeong-Kwon JU; Yoon-Tae Hoon CHOI	Name: Korea Institute of Science and Technology						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]		Street Address: 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-Ku					
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: <b>Seoul</b> St	ate: <b>Korea</b> 4	<b>Ζ</b> ιρ:			
[] Assignment [] Me	erger	Additional name	s) & address(e	es) attached?	] Yes	[X] No	
[] Security Agreement [] Ch	ange of Name			<del></del>	1 23	<u> </u>	
[x] Other: Corrective Assignment To correct the name of th Reel/Frame: 013373/044 Execution Date: September 16, 2002; S September 16, 2002; September 16, 20			\$	5			
4. Application number(s) or patent num			E.	- 1164 - 1164 - 124 - 156			
If this document is being filed togethe 2002; September 16, 2002; September	r 16, 2002	expla <b>ess m</b> ai Dene 2/25/0	5.000		6280		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	hereby certify the ee was deposite idelijessed for de atents, Washing o Addressee" ser	at, on the date indicated with the U.S. Post silvery to the Assiston, DC 20231 by Evice.	al Service tant Com	& their it was missioner for		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XHama (Print) Signature							
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile</li></ol>	correspondence d:	6. Total numb involved:	er of applica	ations and pate	nts [	1	
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.							
Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41	):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	<u>)</u>	
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	7	[X] Enclose		arged to depos	sit acco	unt	
City: New York State: New York Zip:	10150-5257	8. Deposit acc	count numbe	er:			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

		/		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing/informati	ion is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a
	true copy of the original document		?	
	_		$a \cap A > A$	
	Maria I Callaza (44 085)	-	alla	February 24, 2003
r	Marie L. Collazo (44,085) Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
		O Signature		
12/6	P/ 1903   MUELLER 00000082 10266352	1		

Tatalin himber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

7

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

[X] Assignment

Other

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 6181/0L968

documents or copy thereof.

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-9:) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECC	10-16-2002	<u>.</u>	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents ε	102 49956	Jinal	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of	
Yu-Hi LEE; Byeong-Kwon JU; Yoon-Taek JAN		G; Chang- Name: Korea Institut		
Hoon CHOI		l		

receiving party(ies): Science and Technology Street Address: 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong, Sungbook-Kū City: Seoul State: Korea Zip:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes thereby certify that, on the date indicated above, this paper or lee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by \*Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service. Name (Print)

Execution Date: September 16, 2002; September 16, 2002; September 16, 2002; September 16, 2002

[]

Merger

Change of Name

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 16, 2002</u>; <u>September 16, 2002</u>; <u>September 16, 2002</u>; <u>September 16, 2002</u>; <u>September 16, 2002</u>

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig

Street Address: Post Office Box 5257

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257

10/10/2002 BHGUYEN1 00000131 10266352

02 FC:581

40.00 OP/

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:



7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

S. Peter Ludwig (25,351) Name of Person Signing

Signature

October 7, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

		Yun-Hi LE	E, a	a citizen	of	Repub	olic of I	Korea ,	residing	at
<u> </u>	Yoon-Taek JANG	Republic	of Korea	, a	citize	noi	Byeong	g-Kwon JU	;resid	ling
at	Republic of Korea	; Chan	g-Hoon CHC	Ol	_, a	citize	n of	Republic o	of Korea	;
res	iding at		;							

hereinbelow called "Assignors", have made a certain invention in

## **FABRICATION METHOD OF METALLIC NANOWIRES**

described in the specification executed by us on September 16, 2002 preparatory to applying for Letters Patent therefor; and

KOREA INSTITUTE OF

WHEREAS, CIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Republic of Korea and having offices and doing business at 39-1. Hawolgok-Dong. Sungbook-Ku, Seoul. Korea and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0434 or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, We will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignees, their successors, and assigns, the title to and the partial benefit of all right hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignees or their successors or assigns, but at their expense;

AND the commissioner of patents and trademark is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignees, their successors, and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the partial right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention, which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any application for Letters Patent, which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignees and their successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on aid invention in its own name or in the name of their successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignees, their successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, their successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of United States of America that I have signed this document at my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 16/ Sep / 2002

Mun Hi Lee
Yun-Hi LEE

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of United States of America that I have signed this document at my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Page 1

Dated: 16/Sep/2002,	Byeong-Kwon JU
I declare under penalty of perjury u have signed this document at my own free ac	nder the laws of United States of America that t and that all of the foregoing is true and correct
	g g and doired
Dated: 16/Sep/2002	2m fresh
	Yoon-Taek JANG
I declare under penalty of perjury un have signed this document at my own free act	der the laws of United States of America that and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated: 16/Sep/2002	Hapon S
•	Chang-Hoon CHOI
I declare under penalty of perjury under have signed this document at my own free act and	er the laws of United States of America that I and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:

Page 3

Inventor

Ι



0600

JANUARY 23, 2003

PTAS

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

DARBY & DARBY P.C. S. PETER LUDWIG PO BOX 5257 NEW YORK, NY 10150-5257



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/07/2002

REEL/FRAME: 013373/0447

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: 📈

LEE, YU-HI

DOC DATE: 09/16/2002

ASSIGNOR:

JU, BYEONG-KWON

DOC DATE: 09/16/2002

ASSIGNOR:

JANG, YOON-TAEK

DOC DATE: 09/16/2002

ASSIGNOR:

CHOI, CHANG-HOON

DOC DATE: 09/16/2002

ASSIGNEE:

KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 39-1, HAWOLGOK-DONG, SUNGBOOK-KU SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

SERIAL NUMBER: 10266352

PATENT NUMBER: 102003

FILING DATE: 10/07/2002

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0437 PEARLENE FOSTER, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0438

## RECEIVED

**RECORDED: 02/27/2003** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0439**